

## TOWN OF TALKING ROCK 31<sup>st</sup> ANNUAL HERITAGE DAYS FESTIVAL October 18 & 19, 2025 "Early Bird" VENDOR APPLICATION

(Applications and Payment must be received by January 5<sup>th</sup>, 2024 for discounted "Early Bird" rates)

Make check payable to: <b>Town of Talking Rock</b> Send to: Town of Talking Rock, 4675 Hwy, 136 West, Talking Rock, GA 30175 Email: <u>t</u>	ownclerk@talkingrockga.com
Vendor/Business Name:	
Contact Person Name:	
Address:	
Telephone:Email:Email:	
Booth Sizes and Prices:	
<ul> <li>Standard Booth is 12x12 for \$75, power hookup \$10.00, additional adjoining booth for \$65, lir</li> </ul>	nited 3 per person
<ul> <li>Food Vendor is 12x12 for \$80, power hookup \$10.00, additional adjoining booth for \$70, limit</li> </ul>	ed 3 per person
<ul> <li>Non-Profit (Pickens County) - \$25.00, power included, (Non-Pickens County), \$50.00, power in</li> </ul>	cluded
Number of booths requested:, All Power hookups YesNo	
Please describe the merchandise or food you will sell during the event and <i>include pho</i>	tos on separate page(s):
Rules and Regulations from the Town of Talking Rock:	
1. The Town of Talking Rock and the Talking Rock Heritage Days Festival Committee and all persolunteers, or entities connected with the Talking Rock Heritage Days Festival are not liable for persons or goods from any cause whatsoever. All vendors, their heirs, administrators, and exect the above named from all claims or damages.	damages, injury or loss to any
2. Vendors must have their booth(s) set up for the entire festival, both Saturday and Sunday, from to do so could result in not being invited back next year. (* exceptions made for illness, injury, or	
3. Vendors are responsible for setting up booths and providing their own supplies, i.e., tables, t	ents, chairs.
4. Vendors are responsible for cleaning their assigned areas.	

5. Vendors should be set up by Saturday morning by 8:30 am, you can request to set up on Friday evening.

6. The Festival Committee will approve all vendors and the same type of food offerings will be limited.

7. Vendors' space will be assigned by the Committee (Special request will be considered, but not guaranteed).

8. No refunds will be made after October 4, 2024; (There will be a \$50.00 charge for NSF checks).

Vendor Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date Received:	Acceptance:	Booth:	Power: